
Hallenspielplan  Nürnberg, Röthenbach-Ost  ( 230270 )
Am Röthenbacher Landgraben 65
90451   Nürnberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 03.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

HBC Nürnberg

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

HC 03 Bamberg

SV Michelfeld

HC 03 Bamberg

HBC Nürnberg

HC 03 Bamberg

SV Michelfeld

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

HBC Nürnberg

SV Michelfeld

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

27:5

17:19

17:20

13:28

10:27

16:23

So. 04.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

RL MA

HBC Nürnberg

VfL Günzburg

TSV Gilching

VfL Günzburg

TG Landshut

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Trudering

TSV Gilching

TG Landshut

TSV Trudering

TSV Trudering

TG Landshut

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Trudering

TSV Gilching

VfL Günzburg

TG Landshut

VfL Günzburg

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Gilching

9:9

17:14

16:15

12:8

24:14

8:14

11:17

12:17

19:11

16:13

So. 11.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

HBC Nürnberg

HSV Bergtheim

Mintraching/Neutraubling

HSG Rednitzgrund

Mintraching/Neutraubling

HBC Nürnberg

Mintraching/Neutraubling

HSG Rednitzgrund

HSV Bergtheim

HBC Nürnberg

HSG Rednitzgrund

HSV Bergtheim

18:14

12:24

24:15

10:16

19:9

21:11

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.05.2025 10:00

10:35

11:10

11:45

12:20

12:55

13:30

14:05

14:40

15:15

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

BZ-OR WD

HBC Nürnberg

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Roßtal

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Wendelstein

HBC Nürnberg

Tuspo Nürnberg

TSV Roßtal

TSV Wendelstein

Tuspo Nürnberg

Tuspo Nürnberg

TSV Wendelstein

HBC Nürnberg

Tuspo Nürnberg

TSV Roßtal

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Wendelstein

JSG Fürther Land

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Roßtal

7:13

20:3

14:10

9:2

11:18

5:20

13:8

8:19

7:10

7:13

So. 25.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

HBC Nürnberg

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

SpVgg Altenerding

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

TSV Trudering

HBC Nürnberg

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Trudering

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

TSV Trudering

HBC Nürnberg

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

SpVgg Altenerding

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

TSV Trudering

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

HBC Nürnberg

SpVgg Altenerding

14:5

13:9

9:15

16:13

8:12

12:10

15:21

6:11

5:13

11:10



Hallenspielplan  Nürnberg, Röthenbach-Ost  ( 230270 )
Am Röthenbacher Landgraben 65
90451   Nürnberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 31.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

TSV Altenfurt

TS Herzogenaurach

HaSpo Bayreuth

TS Herzogenaurach

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

TSV Altenfurt

TV Gunzenhausen

HaSpo Bayreuth

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

TV Gunzenhausen

TV Gunzenhausen

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

TSV Altenfurt

TV Gunzenhausen

HaSpo Bayreuth

TS Herzogenaurach

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

TS Herzogenaurach

TSV Altenfurt

HaSpo Bayreuth

16:11

11:9

17:15

16:4

13:20

14:8

11:15

16:13

15:19

10:22

So. 01.06.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

HBC Nürnberg

TG Höchberg

TG Landshut II

TG Höchberg

SSG Metten

HBC Nürnberg

SV Buckenhofen

TG Landshut II

SSG Metten

SV Buckenhofen

SV Buckenhofen

SSG Metten

HBC Nürnberg

SV Buckenhofen

TG Landshut II

TG Höchberg

SSG Metten

TG Höchberg

HBC Nürnberg

TG Landshut II

18:13

13:14

12:12

15:13

19:17

10:18

17:17

17:18

10:11

10:17

Mo.04.08.2025 20:30 VE M HBC Nürnberg 1 HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg 1 26:25

Sa. 20.09.2025 14:00 BZOL F HBC Nürnberg II TSV Weißenburg 21:23

So. 21.09.2025 11:00

13:45

16:00

OL MB

OL F

RL M

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Friedberg

HG Zirndorf

HSC 2000 Coburg II

25:17

32:24

33:33

So. 28.09.2025 13:30

15:30

OL MB

OL MA

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

TSV Ismaning

24:22

27:26

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 05.10.2025 13:45

16:00

OL F

RL M

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HSG Volkach

TSV Lohr

40:22

29:22

Sa. 11.10.2025 13:00

18:00

BZK WD

OL MA

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TV Gunzenhausen (a.K.)

TV 77 Lauf

17:22

27:27

So. 26.10.2025 14:00

16:00

OL MB

OL MA

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

MTV Stadeln

TG Höchberg

30:29

25:25

Sa. 01.11.2025 16:00

18:00

OL WB

OL MA

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HC Forchheim

HaSpo Bayreuth

28:19

32:33

Sa. 22.11.2025 16:00

18:15

OL MB

OL F

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

ESV 27 Regensbg.

1.FCN Handball

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 13:45

16:00

BZOL M

RL M

HBC Nürnberg II

HBC Nürnberg

HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg II

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 14:00

16:00

18:15

BOL WA

OL F

RL M

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TV Gunzenhausen

SG Frankenpower

SV Anzing

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:15

BZOL F

BZOL M

RL M

HBC Nürnberg II

HBC Nürnberg II

HBC Nürnberg

SV Puschendorf

SG Kernfranken

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 13:15

15:15

17:15

19:15

BOL WA

OL MB

OL MA

OL F

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Lengfeld

HSV Hochfranken

TSV Wendelstein

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:15

OL MA

OL F

RL M

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HC Forchheim

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

SG Regensburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 16:00 OL F HBC Nürnberg HSG Weidhausen-Ebersdorf 0:0
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Sa. 28.02.2026 16:00

18:15

OL MA

RL M

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Schleißheim

TSV Haunstetten

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 11:00

13:00

OL WB

OL MB

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TV 77 Lauf

BHC Königsbr.09

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 14:00

16:00

18:15

BZOL MD

OL F

RL M

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

JSG Fürther Land

HSG Pleichach

TSV Ismaning

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

BOL WC

OL MB

OL MA

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

DJK SV Berg

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 12:00

14:30

16:45

BZL M

OL F

RL M

HBC Nürnberg III

HBC Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Altenberg

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

TG Landshut

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 26.04.2026 16:00 RL M HBC Nürnberg VfL Günzburg 0:0

Sa. 09.05.2026 16:30 RL M HBC Nürnberg TSV München-Allach 0:0


